508011067 07/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8058204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG CHANG CHEMICAL CO., LTD	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUNG CHANG CHEMICAL CO., LTD	
Street Address: 174-12 YUSEORI-GIL, SEONNAM-MYEON, SEONGJU-GUN		
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7615338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/PJ/MarkProYCCHEMIPR2023_042/COA1PT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified copy of register - YCCHEM., LTD. with Engilish Version#page1.tif source=Certified copy of register - YCCHEM., LTD. with Engilish Version#page2.tif

PATENT 508011067 REEL: 064274 FRAME: 0654

CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER(Including closed matters) [FOR SUBMISSION]

No. of Registry	001265	
Registration No. 170111-0202416		
Company Name:	YOUNG CHANG CHEMICAL CO., LTD	Changed on
Company Name: YOUNG CHANG CHEMICAL CO., LTD		Registered on
YCCHEM CO., LTD.		Changed on 24 March 2023
		Registered on 28 March 2023
Main Office: 365-11, 365-12 Yuseo-ri, Seonnam-myeon, Seongju-		
gun, Gyeongsangbuk do		
12	74 12 Vicesari cil Scomem muccon Scomeiu cun	Changed on 31 October 2011
174-12 Yuseori-gil, Seonnam-myeon, Seongju-gun,		Road named address
Gyeongsangbuk-do)	Registered on 15 July 2013

--- End of Information ---

Jurisdictional Registry Office: Seongju Registry Office Western Branch of Daegu District Court Issuance Registrar: Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration

Fee of ₩ 1,000 Korean Won is received.

This is a certified copy of register (registered matters regarding managers and branches are omitted if not required).

June 08, 2023

Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration
Officer in charge of Computer Operation

Seal Affixed\

- * The crossed-out text has been cancelled (amended or revised).
- * The Certified Copy of Register may be printed in color.

[Internet Issuance] The authenticity of the document can be checked by scanning the bar code below or by typing **the issue confirmation number** at the **Internet Register Office Homepage** (http://www.iros.go.kr) **issue confirmation menu.** Check by **the issuance confirmation number** can be made by a maximum of 5 times up to 3 months from the date of issuance.

Issue Confirmation Number: 2658-AAWY-UIHA Date of Issue: June 8, 2023

PATENT REEL: 064274 FRAME: 0655



**** 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	001265		
	1701110202416		
•	영창케미칼 주식회사		. 변경 동기
	와이씨켐 주식회사 (YCCHEN CO., LTD.)	2023.03.24 변7 2023.03.28 동기
본 점	경상북도 성주군 선두	<u> </u>	
	경상북도 성주군 선\	·면 유서리질 174-12	2011.10.31 도토 명주소
			2013.07.15 등기

ब्रह्म ----

관할등기소 대구지방법원 서부지원 성주등기소 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보증양관리소 수수료 1,000원 영수함

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2023년 06월 08일

법원행정치 등기정보증앙관리소

RECORDED: 07/14/2023

- * 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- * 중명서는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함,

전산운영책임관



[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, **인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴**에서 **발급확** 인번호를 임력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능 합니다.



발행번호 1190302021101030026200352005261201909(31618165576) 1

발급확인번호 2658-AAWY-UIHA

발행일:2023/06/08

1/1

PATENT REEL: 064274 FRAME: 0656